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 HOPPER LOADER GS-4/10m
Spare parts etc

N01 001 010 Controller, GS, ES-06, 230 V, 50 Hz                    

N01 001 025 Xenon alarm lamp, 24 VDC, 30 mA                        

N01 001 052 Controller, ES-20, GS-4mBV                             

N01 001 030 Alarm ligth Xenon, 230 VAC                             

N01 002 970 Suction motor, Lamb, 230V/1100W, 2-stage               

N01 003 515 Carbon brush, Lamb 230 V (116110-11), set of 2 pcs     

N01 001 005 PCB, GS- motor, Lamb 24 V DC                           

E32 999 00 Solidstate relay, 230VAC/50A                           

N01 002 974 Sealing filter part and Lamb motor,  Ø110/139          

N01 104 220 Bottom valve GS/MC-4/-10m, complete with magnet        

N01 104 2205 Axle bottom valve GS/MC-2/-4/-10                       

N01 001 140 Proximity Magnetic Sensor GS/MC-4/-10/-20m             

N01 001 104 Magnet for bottom valve GS/MC-4/-10/-20m               

N01 002 250 Clean blowing valve Römer, EGV-211, excl coil          

N01 002 255 Coil, Römer, E-22, 24 V DC                             

N01 002 115 V-collar V-70 SM                                       

N01 001 970 Bag filter, GS-4m, PA                                  

N01 004 581 Quick clamp 60-135, filter GS-4m                       

N01 104 270 Filter holder GS-4m with filter and U-seal             

N01 002 006 Filter PE120, antistatic, aluminized polyester         

N01 002 0061 Filter sock PA 100/120                                 

N01 001 928 Filter plug for vacuum balancing inlet, aluminium      

N01 002 027 Sealing for quick clamp GS-/MC-2/4/10m                 

N01 005 308 Seal flap 5 mm GS/MC-BV                                

N01 005 310 Seal flap 5 mm GS-/MC-BV, PU                           

N01 002 309 Cylinder C85N20-25S, GS/MC-4mBV                        

N01 002 2031 Solenoid valve 5/2, 230 VAC, M5                        

N01 002 223 Solenoid valve 5/2,  M8, SYJ5123-5WOU-M5, 24 VDC       
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 HOPPER LOADER GS-20/GS-..VP/-P
Spare parts

GS-20m

N01 001 010 Controller, GS, ES-06, 230 V, 50 Hz                    

N01 002 970 Suction motor, Lamb, 230V/1100W, 2-stage               

N01 002 974 Sealing filter part and Lamb motor,  Ø110/139          

N01 002 977 Fixing plate, Lamb motor, GS-5/-20                     

N01 003 515 Carbon brush, Lamb 230 V (116110-11), set of 2 pcs     

N01 001 005 PCB, GS- motor, Lamb 24 V DC                           

E32 999 00 Solidstate relay, 230VAC/50A                           

GS-20m VP

N01 001 015 Controller ES-06, Filter, MC, VP, incl alarm beacon    

N01 002 308 Cylinder, compact 25-50 By-pass                        

N01 002 203 Solenoid valve 5/2, SF/MC-BV, SYJ5123                  

N01 002 038 Rubberseal By-pass 90/50x6                             

N01 002 044 Washer w sealing for by-pass valve SF-3/GS-P           

Common details

N01 001 025 Xenon alarm lamp, 24 VDC, 30 mA                        

N01 001 105 Proximity Magnetic Sensor, M160                        

N01 001 140 Proximity Magnetic Sensor GS/MC-4/-10/-20m             

N01 120 220 Bottom valve GS/MC-20 (outlet 120mm), w magnet         

N01 120 231 Bottom valve GS/MC-20m/40m/70m, w magnet               

N01 120 234 Bottom valve - Teflon/antistatic - GS/MC-20-70m, w magn

N01 001 106 Magnet M02, 15 mm                                      

N01 001 104 Magnet for bottom valve GS/MC-4/-10/-20m               

N01 002 209 Clean blowing valve GSR, 24 V DC, GS-20                

N01 002 0395 Sealing, para rubber, for SF3/GS20, L=0,95m            

N01 002 109 Seal V-130 A                                           

N01 001 900 Air filter to filter box                               

N01 002 007 Filter PE300, antistatic, aluminized polyester         

N01 001 992 Filter PE300, PTFE                                     

N01 002 0071 Filter sock PA100/300                                  
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 MIXING VALVE 
BV-501, BRV-50, BV-601, spare parts

N01 001 013 Controller BV/Pulse 23024                              

N01 002 223 Solenoid valve 5/2,  M8, SYJ5123-5WOU-M5, 24 VDC       

N01 002 2031 Solenoid valve 5/2, 230 VAC, M5                        

N01 002 307 Cylinder 20-50S, MC-5BV,BRV,BV601                      

N01 005 207 Front lid, transparent BV-601                          

N01 002 030 Seal ring Ø38 inlet, BV-38                             

N01 002 031 Seal ring Ø50 inlet, BV-/BRV-50                        

N01 004 590 Steel ring for securing sealing ring Ø 38              

N01 004 591 Steel ring for securing sealing ring Ø 50              

N01 005 205 Grommet 38 mm, Mixing valve BV-                        

N01 005 208 Grommet 50 mm, Mixing valve                            

N01 005 212 Sealing for BV-601                                     
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 CENTRAL FEEDING SYSTEM SF-10
Spare parts and accesories

MATERIAL CYCLONES
MC-1

Vacuum part (top)

N01 002 058 Filter net (mesh 2,2) incl. sealing MC-1m              

Material part

N01 101 220 Bottom valve GS/MC-1m, incl magnet                     

N01 001 093 Magnetbrytare, MZ1-U-R-20, NO/NC 20 W                  

N01 001 103 Magnet Ø15,5x4x10 mm                                   

MC-2m

Vacuum part (top)

N01 002 055 Filter net (mesh 2,2 mm) incl sealing, MC-2m           

N01 002 501 Packing for vacuum part MC-2m                          

MC-4/-10m

Vacuum part (top)

N01 002 056 Filter net (mesh 2,2) incl. sealing MC-4/10            

N01 001 972 Sealing for filter GS-/MC-4/10m                        

Material part, MC-….BV

N01 002 203 Solenoid valve 5/2, SF/MC-BV, SYJ5123                  

N01 002 223 Solenoid valve 5/2,  M8, SYJ5123-5WOU-M5, 24 VDC       

N01 001 013 Controller BV/Pulse 23024                              

N01 002 309 Cylinder C85N20-25S, GS/MC-4mBV                        

N01 005 308 Seal flap 5 mm GS/MC-BV                                

N01 005 310 Seal flap 5 mm GS-/MC-BV, PU                           

Bottom part

N01 104 220 Bottom valve GS/MC-4/-10m, complete with magnet        

N01 001 140 Proximity Magnetic Sensor GS/MC-4/-10/-20m             

N01 001 104 Magnet for bottom valve GS/MC-4/-10/-20m               

N01 002 115 V-collar V-70 SM                                       

N01 001 928 Filter plug for vacuum balancing inlet, aluminium      

N01 104 060 Inspection door GS-/MC-, with filter sieve             

N01 104 825 Toggle latch, inspection door lower part GS-/MC-       

N01 038 087 Knob for inspection door, GS-/MC-                      
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 CENTRAL FEEDING SYSTEM SF-10

Spare parts and accesories

MC-20/-40

Vacuum part (top)

N01 002 053 Filter net (mesh 2,2) incl. sealing MC-20/-40          

N01 002 034 U-Sealing for Filter net MC-20/-40/metal ring SF-3     

Material part

N01 002 109 Seal V-130 A                                           

N01 001 140 Proximity Magnetic Sensor GS/MC-4/-10/-20m             

N01 001 105 Proximity Magnetic Sensor, M160                        

N01 120 220 Bottom valve GS/MC-20 (outlet 120mm), w magnet         

N01 120 231 Bottom valve GS/MC-20m/40m/70m, w magnet               

N01 120 234 Bottom valve - Teflon/antistatic - GS/MC-20-70m, w magn

N01 001 106 Magnet M02, 15 mm                                      

N01 001 104 Magnet for bottom valve GS/MC-4/-10/-20m               

Common details

Vacuum part (top)

N01 104 1825 Vacuum part MC- w cylinder, Ø50 pipe - excl s/s filterp

N01 002 304 Cylinder, 25-25, MC-_m vacuum part                     

N01 002 131 PU Grommet Ø65 MC-m                                    

Material part

N01 002 190 Magnetic valve 3/2, M5 24 VDC, 0.35 W                  

N01 001 041 Toggle switch 1-pole 8600VB                            

N01 001 271 Contact for chassis, MC-.., Harting-type               

N01 001 272 Contact for cable, MC-..., Harting-type                
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 CENTRAL FEEDING SYSTEM SF-10

Spare parts and accesories

CENTRAL FILTER UNITS

SF-10

N01 104 807 Lid for SF-10, convex, incl ring and sealing           

N01 002 075 Sound absorber Ø 50 cm for SF-10, T=3 cm               

N01 002 076 Sound absorber sheet SF-10 (100+50)x16cm, selfadh., T=3

N01 002 0202 Sealing (U-shape) for SF-10 convex lid (1907)          

N01 002 029 Sealing strip, 10 x 20 mm, self adhesive, per m.       

N01 002 039 Seal for dust container SF-10, rubber, L=1,62          

N01 105 003 Vacuumeter SF-10                                       

N01 002 284 Clean blowing valve 1" SF-10 excl pilot valve, G353    

N01 002 253 Pilot valve 3/2 for clean blow valve SF-3/-10          

N01 002 120 Polyurethane gasket Ø90x6 SF-10 BP, MC                 

N01 002 306 Cylinder 25-25 SF-10                                   

N01 104 830 Toggle latches SF-10, 44-4000MSZN                      

N01 104 833 Bracket for toggle latch SF10, 04-4000MSZN             

N01 104 810 Toggle latch, SF-10 Filter for dust container          

N01 104 813 Strike for SF-10 latches version 2                     

SF-3

N01 002 0182 U-Sealing Filter net MC-20/-40/metal ring SF-3, high pr

N01 002 282 Clean blowing valve 3/4" for SF-3/GS-P w/o pilot valve,

N01 002 253 Pilot valve 3/2 for clean blow valve SF-3/-10          

N01 105 255 Dust container SF-3 incl Kamlock coupl. female C/male F

SF-1

N01 002 250 Clean blowing valve Römer, EGV-211, excl coil          

N01 002 255 Coil, Römer, E-22, 24 V DC                             

SF-Compact

N01 002 209 Clean blowing valve GSR, 24 V DC, GS-20                
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Common parts SF-10, SF-3, SF-1 and SF-Compact

N01 002 203 Solenoid valve 5/2, SF/MC-BV, SYJ5123                  

N01 002 007 Filter PE300, antistatic, aluminized polyester         

N01 001 992 Filter PE300, PTFE                                     

N01 002 308 Cylinder, compact 25-50 By-pass                        

N01 002 044 Washer w sealing for by-pass valve SF-3/GS-P           

N01 002 038 Rubberseal By-pass 90/50x6                             

N01 002 0395 Sealing, para rubber, for SF3/GS20, L=0,95m            

Common parts SF-3 and SF-Compact

N01 002 109 Seal V-130 A                                           

N01 002 803 Dust bag PE 0,15 mm, SF-3, SF-Compact                  

N01 120 352 Wall support SF-3/-Compact filter                      
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